

Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

Maharaja Sayajirao Gaikwad

Arts, Science and Commerce College

Malegaon Camp ,Tal Malegaon, Dist. Nashik(MS) Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University PU/NS/ASC/004(1959)



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) <u>A.Y. (2020-21)</u>

MEETING

Date : 24th Nov. 2020

Proceedings of the meeting held on 24th Nov. 2020......

The IQAC meeting was held at Principal's office on 24/11/2020 at 2.00 P.M. under the chairmanship of Dr. D. F. Shirude (Chairman IQAC) for following business transaction.

Status of Attandance

Name	ofI	OΔC	meml	her
Name	011	QAC.	mem	Jei

Name of IQAC member	iviember Type	Status of Attendance
1. Dr. D. F. Shirude	Chairman	Present
2. Dr. B. S. Jagdale	Management Nominee	Present
3. Mr. M. S. Bhandari	Coordinator	Present
4. Mr. S. I. Ansari	Asst. Coordinator	Present
5. Mr. D. J. Deore	Member	Absent
6. Dr. C. M. Nikam	Member	Present
7. Dr. R.N. Shelar	Member	Present
8. Dr. J. D. Vasait	Member	Absent
9. Mr. N. V. Nagare	Librarian	Present
10. Mr. R. H. Shelar	Registrar	Present
11. Shri Wagh Atul	Alumni	Present
12. Shri Vijay Pophale	Member from Society	Present
13. Shri Mayur Joshi	Industrialist	Present
14. Shri Ankush Mayacharya	Student Representative	Present

Mombor Tuno

At the outset Mr. Ansari S. I. (Coordinator IQAC) welcome Dr. D. F. Shirude (Chairman, IQAC) other members of the IQAC. He also urged the members to support & strengthen the IQAC. Agenda items were taken up for the discussion and unanimously approved.

Agenda Item- 1. To read and approve minutes of the previous meeting

The minutes of the previous meeting held on 05 / 09 /2020 presented before the members by Mr. Ansari S. I. (Coordinator IQAC) and are approved after a brief discussion by the IQAC members **Resolution -2: Reshuffling of the IQAC....**

The coordinator of the IQAC informed the members about the need of reshuffling of IQAC due to retirement of two members Dr. R. R. Pawar, Dr. D. V. Thakore and transfer of Smt. Dr. B. S Kahirnar. It is resolved in the meeting that new members are to be included Dr. N. V. Deshmukh, Mr. U. K. Teke, Mr. N. R. Mali, Smt. Dr. S. C. Kulkarni and one student Shri Pawan Suryawanshi.

The revised IQAC is

Name of IQAC member	Member Type
1. Dr. D. F. Shirude	Chairman
2. Dr. B. S. Jagdale	Management Nominee
3. Mr. M. S. Bhandari	Coordinator
4. Mr. S. I. Ansari	Asst. Coordinator
5. Dr. C. M. Nikam	Member
6 . Mr. D. J. Deore	Member ,
7. Dr. N. V. Deshmukh,	Member
8. Dr. Smt. S. C. Kulkarni))	Member
9. (Mr. N. R. Mali)	Member
10. Dr. R.N. Shelar	Member
11. Dr. J. D. Vasait	Member
12. Mr. U. K. Teke,	Member
13. Mr. N. V. Nagare	Librarian
14. Mr. R. H. Shelar	Registrar
15. Shri Wagh Atul	Alumni
16. Shri Vijay Pophale	Member from Society
17. Shri Mayur Joshi	Industrialist
18. Shri Pawan Suryawanshi	Student Representative

Agenda Item -3 : To revise the department wise data collection format for AQAR 2019-20

Mr. Ansari S. I informed the members that the preparation of AQAR 2019 - 20 urgently requires the revised department wise data format. He also informed the members that the new format is ready.

It was unanimously consented the exigency of data collection hence the heads of the depts. should be immediately intimated in this context.

Agenda Item -4 : To assess the work done by the criterion wise chairman

Dr. M. S. Bhandari intimated the meeting about the present status of the criterion wise chairman work assessment.

Agenda Item – 5: To review report of students satisfaction survey of A. Y. 2019-20

Mr. Ansari S. I informed the meeting about the exigency of the review on Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) which already had been done . according to him near about 600 students have participated in the survey.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the chair and the members of the IQAC, by Dr. R. N. Shelar

Mr. S. I. Ansari Coordinator IQAC Mr. M. S. Bhandari Coordinator NAAC Dr. D. F. Shirude Chairman IQAC